

REMC Limited

(Formerly known as Railway Energy Management Company Limited) (A Joint Venture of Indian Railways and RITES Limited) 8th Floor, PNB Building, 7, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No: REMCL/CO/PP/P-91/RTC/695 MW/2024

Dt 10.01.2024

REMC Ltd., for and on behalf of Indian Railways, invites bid in single stage two packet system for "Selection of Project Developers for the supply of 695 MW of Round-theclock (RTC) power from grid-connected Renewable Energy (RE) power projects with or without storage to operate in tandem with an existing 500 MW IRPL & 195 MW RUMSL solar PV power plant".

Last date for receiving queries: 20.01.2024

E-Mail for sending the Queries: remcl@rites.com

Date & Time of Pre-bid meeting: 11:00 Hrs on 29.01.2024

Venue of Pre-Bid meeting: Shall be issued separately

Last Date & Time of Online submission of Bid: 14:00 Hrs on 14.02.2024

Last Date & Time of Offline submission of Bid: 14:00 Hrs on 16.02.2024

Opening of Technical Bids: 14:30 Hrs on 16.02.2024

Bid documents can be downloaded from <u>https://www.bharat-electronictender.com</u> and REMC Ltd. web site <u>www.remcltd.com</u>. Prior to submission of the bids, Bidder is required to pay Rs 29,500/- (including taxes) as Bid Document Fee (non-refundable) and Rs 10 Lakh + 18% GST as Bid Processing Fee (non-refundable). Bid Document Fee and the Bid Processing Fee may be deposited through NEFT/RTGS transfer in the account of REMC Ltd. (Axis Bank A/C no. 913020000871191, IFSC Code-UTIB0000131, Branch- DLF, Gurugram), or in the form of DD/Pay Order in favour of "REMC Ltd.", payable at Gurugram.

Application for RFS (Request for Selection) may be submitted through online mode on e-Tender Portal <u>https://www.bharat-electronictender.com</u> on or before the Bid Due date. Bidder is also required to submit original documents, as per Cl. 3.23 of Section III of RFS, in hard copy in a sealed envelope in the office of REMC Ltd., 8th Floor, PNB Building, 7, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066(India); Phone No. 011-69203031, within 14:00 Hrs on 16.02.2024

Amendment/Corrigendum, if any, shall be hosted on the e-Tender Portal <u>https://www.bharat-electronictender.com</u> only.